

## Wild West Outfitters PO Box 4074, Helena, MT 59604 (406) 439-3030

NAME		ALS#		
Mailing Address:	Cell Phone:			
Email:				
Emergency Contact:	Phone:			
Special needs:		Dates of Hunt	or	To Be Determined

Wild West Outfitters requires a 50% deposit to book a hunt with the balance due upon your arrival. All prices are as stated on the website. If you can't make your hunt, we will defer your hunt one year. There are no deposit refunds. Wild West Outfitters may use any photography or video taken during the hunt for marketing purposes without additional consent or consideration.

## LIABILITY RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I UNDERSTAND that I will be participating in a guided hunt at the invitation of MIKE GOYINS and WILD WEST OUTFITTERS (Wild West Adventures of Montana LLC) wherein certain dangers may arise to my person and property.

IN CONSIDERATION for the services to be provided by WILD WEST OUTFITTERS and in consideration of my right to participate in the hunt, I do hereby accept the risks and dangers which may arise to my person and property in taking such a guided hunt including travel to and from the location of the guided hunt and agree to pay all costs and expenses associated with and related to protecting or relieving myself from those risks. I hereby absolve WILD WEST OUTFITTERS, its guides, agents, servants, employees, leaseholders and other representatives from all liabilities whatsoever (including liability for negligence) in respect to death, injury, loss or damage, to my person or property howsoever caused, arising out of, or in connection with my taking part in the guided hunt and I agree to save harmless, keep indemnified WILD WEST OUTFITTERS, its guides, agents, employees, leaseholders or representatives from and against all claims, actions, costs and expenses and demands in respect to the death, injury, loss or damage to my person or property howsoever caused.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD and agreed that this Release and Assumption of Risk shall be binding on myself, my heirs, executors and assigns. I ACKNOWLEDGE having read this Liability Release and Assumption of Risk and I accept the terms and conditions contained within it.

Assumption of Risk and I accept the terms and co	onditions contained within it.
Signature:	Date: